

Downtown Area Reconstruction Main Ave Road Diet and

Project: Streetscape

Location: Various

A/E Firm: Confluence

Address: 524 N Main Avenue Suite 201

City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104
Phone No.: 605.339.1205

Bid Estimate: \$ 1,107,196.00

Budget:

Letting Date: 05/11/17
Time: 2:15 PM

Bidder: Dakota Contracting Corporation
2208 West 50th

Address: Street
Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: 57105
Phone No.: 605.336.0500

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00
2	Special	Basement Infill at 220 S Main	LS	1	\$ 91,525.00	\$ 91,525.00
3	634.0110	Traffic Control	SF	145	\$ 2.30	\$ 333.50
4	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 43,500.00
5	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	5	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00
6	634.0420	Type C Advance Warning Panel	Each	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
7	734.0850	Inlet Protection	HR	11	\$ 50.00	\$ 550.00
8	734.5010	Sweeping	HR	86	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,900.00
9	100.0100	Clearing	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
10	100.0020	Clear and Grub Tree	Each	2	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
11	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter	Ft	126	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,260.00
12	110.0900	Remove Parking Meter Post	Each	6	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00
13	110.1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	SY	1582	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,820.00
16	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SY	478	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,346.00
17	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Concrete	Ft	991	\$ 6.95	\$ 6,887.45
18	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	443	\$ 40.00	\$ 17,720.00
19	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	75	\$ 8.00	\$ 600.00
20	250.0010	Incidental Work	LS	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
21	950.5000	Adjust Manhole	Each	4	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00
22	950.5700	Locating Utility	Each	3	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
23	Special	Remove Brick Pavers	SY	27	\$ 15.00	\$ 405.00
24	Special	Salvage Quartzite Curb	Ft	81	\$ 10.00	\$ 810.00
25	900.0101	6" Ductile Iron Watermain	Ft	23	\$ 89.00	\$ 2,047.00
26	900.0103	10" Ductile Iron Watermain	Ft	5	\$ 191.00	\$ 955.00
27	900.1313	10" MJ Oversize Sleeve	Each	2	\$ 468.00	\$ 936.00
28	900.1403	10" M.J. Retainer Gland	Each	2	\$ 92.00	\$ 184.00
29	900.1751	Cut and Tie To Existing Watermain	Each	1	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 4,150.00
30	900.0450	Valve Box Adjustment	Each	3	\$ 185.00	\$ 555.00
31	900.1502	Fire Hydrant	Each	1	\$ 4,066.00	\$ 4,066.00
32	900.6004	Excavate and Backfill for City furnished Smith Tap	Each	1	\$ 4,792.00	\$ 4,792.00
33	900.8001	6" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	23	\$ 8.00	\$ 184.00
34	Special	Excavate for Valve Reconstruction	Each	1	\$ 1,407.00	\$ 1,407.00
35	Special	Curb Stop Adjustment	Each	2	\$ 295.00	\$ 590.00
36	450.0113	15" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	36	\$ 11.17	\$ 402.12
37	450.0120	15" RCP, Install	Ft	36	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,060.00
38	450.0143	24" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	6	\$ 18.76	\$ 112.56
39	450.0150	24" RCP, Install	Ft	6	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
40	450.0700	RCP Tee, Furnish	Each	2	\$ 581.16	\$ 1,162.32
41	450.0701	RCP Tee, Install	Each	2	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
42	462.0100	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	13	\$ 895.00	\$ 11,635.00
43	480.0100	Reinforcing Steel	LB	864	\$ 1.95	\$ 1,684.80
44	670.1200	Type B Frame and Grate Assembly	Each	1	\$ 645.00	\$ 645.00
45	671.6100	Type Y Manhole Frame and Lid	Each	3	\$ 330.00	\$ 990.00
46	Special	6" PVC Storm Sewer	Ft	40	\$ 69.00	\$ 2,760.00

Downtown Area Reconstruction Main Ave Road Diet and

Project: Streetscape

Location: Various

A/E Firm: Confluence

Address: 524 N Main Avenue Suite 201

City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104
Phone No.: 605.339.1205

Bid Estimate: \$ 1,107,196.00

Budget:

Letting Date: 05/11/17
Time: 2:15 PM

Bidder: Dakota Contracting Corporation
2208 West 50th

Address: Street
Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: 57105
Phone No.: 605.336.0500

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
47	Special	Patio Inlet	Each	3	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 3,915.00
48	250.0015	Incidental Work, Lighting	LS	1	\$ 2,551.00	\$ 2,551.00
49	634.0415	Install Historic Post Top Luminaire Pole - 15' Height	Each	6	\$ 5,211.00	\$ 31,266.00
50	635.5020	2' Diameter Footing	Ft	40	\$ 112.00	\$ 4,480.00
51	635.5318	18" Diameter Junction Box	Each	2	\$ 792.00	\$ 1,584.00
52	635.5324	24" Diameter Junction Box	Each	3	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00
53	635.5491	Tie To Existing Conduit	Each	1	\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00
54	635.5492	Tie to Existing Light Base	Each	1	\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00
55	635.8020	2" Rigid Galvanized Steel Conduit	Ft	80	\$ 13.58	\$ 1,086.40
56	635.8030	3" Rigid Galvanized Steel Conduit	Ft	10	\$ 21.39	\$ 213.90
57	635.8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	Ft	775	\$ 3.92	\$ 3,038.00
58	635.9016	1/C #6 AWG Copper Wire	Ft	1800	\$ 0.52	\$ 936.00
59	635.9018	1/C #8 AWG Copper Wire	Ft	1800	\$ 0.34	\$ 612.00
60	935.9635	Install Street Light Wire	Ft	1800	\$ 0.83	\$ 1,494.00
61	935.9880	Termination Enclosures	Each	2	\$ 523.00	\$ 1,046.00
62	Special	48 Single Mode/12 MultiMode Fiber Optic Cable	Ft	600	\$ 10.84	\$ 6,504.00
63	Special	Paint Light Shaft	Each	13	\$ 550.00	\$ 7,150.00
64	Special	Junction Box Adjustment, Electrical	Each	3	\$ 372.00	\$ 1,116.00
65	831.0100	Type A Drainage Fabric	SY	270	\$ 1.50	\$ 405.00
66	680.0400	4" Underdrain Pipe	Ft	368	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,680.00
67	680.2500	Porous Backfill	Ton	55	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,925.00
68	700.0100	Class A Riprap	Ton	405	\$ 32.50	\$ 13,162.50
69	999.5220	Tree Grate	Each	7	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 20,650.00
70	Special	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer Structure	Each	6	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00
71	Special	Planting Soil Type 'B'	Ton	111	\$ 85.00	\$ 9,435.00
72	Special	Planting Soil Type 'D'	Ton	81	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,860.00
73	Special	Tree Aeration Inlet	Each	5	\$ 2,495.00	\$ 12,475.00
74	Special	Aerated Bearing Layer	Ton	73	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,555.00
75	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	816	\$ 34.50	\$ 28,152.00
76	380.0070	9" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	SY	613	\$ 85.50	\$ 52,411.50
77	380.3020	6" PCC Driveway Pavement	SY	93	\$ 64.50	\$ 5,998.50
78	380.3520	6" PCC Approach Pavement	SY	100	\$ 64.50	\$ 6,450.00
79	380.4070	9" Fillet PCC Section	SY	33	\$ 96.30	\$ 3,177.90
80	380.6111	Insert Steel Bar in Concrete Pavement, No. 5	Each	213	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,556.00
81	380.6113	Insert Steel Bar in Concrete Pavement, No. 9	Each	133	\$ 15.50	\$ 2,061.50
82	650.2100	Special Concrete Curb	Ft	549	\$ 34.50	\$ 18,940.50
83	650.7060	Concrete Curb & Gutter SF69	Ft	542	\$ 39.45	\$ 21,381.90
84	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SF	4794	\$ 5.95	\$ 28,524.30
85	651.0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SF	3742	\$ 7.85	\$ 29,374.70
86	651.0140	4" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	SF	859	\$ 9.50	\$ 8,160.50
87	651.054	4" Colored Concrete Sidewalk	SF	1342	\$ 9.85	\$ 13,218.70
88	651.6020	Type A Detectable Warnings	SF	80	\$ 74.50	\$ 5,960.00
89	Special	Paver Setting Bed Material - Granular	Ton	5	\$ 40.25	\$ 201.25
90	Special	Paver Setting Bed Material - Bituminous	Ton	4	\$ 44.85	\$ 179.40

Downtown Area Reconstruction Main Ave Road Diet and

Project: Streetscape

Location: Various

A/E Firm: Confluence

Address: 524 N Main Avenue Suite 201

City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104
Phone No.: 605.339.1205

Bid Estimate: \$ 1,107,196.00

Budget:

Letting Date: 05/11/17
Time: 2:15 PM

Bidder: Dakota Contracting Corporation
2208 West 50th

Address: Street
Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: 57105
Phone No.: 605.336.0500

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
91	999.1015	Brick Pavers for Sidewalk	SF	1616	\$ 18.40	\$ 29,734.40
92	Special	Install Salvaged Quartzite Curb	Ft	68	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,420.00
93	Special	Concrete Apron at Back of Curb	Ft	114	\$ 37.50	\$ 4,275.00
94	110.5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	Each	3	\$ 40.00	\$ 120.00
95	110.5021	Salvage Traffic Sign for Reset	Each	6	\$ 40.00	\$ 240.00
96	632.1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	45	\$ 20.00	\$ 900.00
97	632.1330	2.25"x2.25" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	14	\$ 21.00	\$ 294.00
98	632.1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	12	\$ 22.00	\$ 264.00
99	632.3050	Furnish Sheet Aluminum Sign with Reflective Sheeting	SqFt	9	\$ 90.00	\$ 810.00
100	632.3060	Install Traffic Sign on Post	Each	7	\$ 20.00	\$ 140.00
101	632.3065	Install Traffic Sign on Street Light	Each	3	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00
102	633.1100	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint - 4" White	Ft	46	\$ 7.00	\$ 322.00
103	633.5000	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	46	\$ 7.00	\$ 322.00
104	634.053	Flexible Delineator	Each	13	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,040.00
105	999.5140	Parking Meter Post	Each	4	\$ 445.00	\$ 1,780.00
106	Special	Parking Meter Yoke	Each	1	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00
107	Special	Install Salvaged Parking Meter Yoke	Each	1	\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00
108	120.6300	Water for Vegetation	MGAL	9	\$ 50.00	\$ 450.00
185	731.0100	Fertilizing	LB	119	\$ 1.00	\$ 119.00
109	731.0210	Weed Control, Project	LS	1	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
110	735.0110	1 Gallon Perennial Plant, Furnish and Plant	Each	157	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,140.00
111	735.2217	1.75 Caliper Deciduous Tree Furnish and Plant	Each	5	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00
112	735.2220	2" Caliper Deciduous Tree	Each	6	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00
113	735.5010	1 Gallon Ornamental Grass, Furnish and Plant	Each	157	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,140.00
114	999.5152	Weed Barrier Fabric	SY	210	\$ 2.00	\$ 420.00
115	999.5157	Shredded Bark Mulch	SY	210	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,260.00
116	Special	Inoculated Biochar	CuFt	35	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00
117	Special	Salvage and Reset Quartzite Block	Each	8	\$ 325.00	\$ 2,600.00
118	Special	ADA Tile	Each	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
119	Special	6' Metal Bench	Each	3	\$ 3,295.00	\$ 9,885.00
120	Special	Salvage and Reset Bench	Each	1	\$ 480.00	\$ 480.00
121	Special	Salvage and Reset Trash/Recycling	Each	2	\$ 405.00	\$ 810.00
122	Special	No Scratch Bike Rack	Each	4	\$ 995.00	\$ 3,980.00
123	Special	Main Avenue Bike Rack	Each	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
124	Special	Trash Receptacle	Each	2	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 5,060.00
125	Special	Recycle Receptacle	Each	2	\$ 2,985.00	\$ 5,970.00
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID					Total Bid	\$ 933,218.60

126	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 39,500.00
127	634.0110	Traffic Control	SF	54	\$ 2.30	\$ 124.20
128	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00
129	634.0420	Type C Advance Warning Panel	Each	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
130	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	4	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00
131	734.5010	Sweeping	HR	30	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00

Downtown Area Reconstruction Main Ave Road Diet and

Project: Streetscape

Location: Various

A/E Firm: Confluence

Address: 524 N Main Avenue Suite 201

City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104
Phone No.: 605.339.1205

Bid Estimate: \$ 1,107,196.00

Budget:

Letting Date: 05/11/17
Time: 2:15 PM

Bidder: Dakota Contracting Corporation
2208 West 50th

Address: Street
Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: 57105
Phone No.: 605.336.0500

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
132	100.0100	Clearing	LS	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
133	100.0010	Clear and Grub Stump	Each	1	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
134	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter	Ft	26	\$ 10.00	\$ 260.00
135	110.0400	Remove Drop Inlet	Each	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
136	110.0900	Remove Parking Meter Post	Each	16	75	\$ 1,200.00
139	110.11	Remove Concrete Pavement	SY	173	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,730.00
140	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SY	321	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,247.00
141	110.1930	Remove Tree Planter	Each	2	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
142	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Concrete	Ft	385	\$ 6.85	\$ 2,637.25
143	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	4	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00
144	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	25	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00
145	250.0010	Incidental Work	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
146	950.5700	Locating Utility	Each	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
147	900.0450	Valve Box Adjustment	Each	1	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00
148	Special	Curb Stop Adjustment	Each	1	\$ 295.00	\$ 295.00
149	450.0113	15" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	28	\$ 11.17	\$ 312.76
150	450.0120	15" RCP, Install	Ft	28	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,380.00
151	462.0100	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	3	\$ 965.00	\$ 2,895.00
152	480.0100	Reinforcing Steel	LB	454	\$ 1.95	\$ 885.30
153	671.6100	Type Y Manhole Frame and Lid	Each	1	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00
154	110.1540	Remove Luminaire Pole Footing	Each	1	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
155	635.5020	2' Diameter Footing	Ft	9	\$ 112.00	\$ 1,008.00
156	Special	Paint Light Shaft	Each	10	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,500.00
157	Special	Adjust Conduit and Wiring	LS	1	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 1,740.00
158	Special	Paint Light Shaft	Each	9	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,950.00
159	Special	Junction Box Adjustment, Traffic	Each	3	\$ 407.00	\$ 1,221.00
160	680.0400	4" Underdrain Pipe	Ft	32	\$ 7.00	\$ 224.00
161	Special	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer Structure	Each	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
162	Special	Planting Soil Type 'B'	Ton	5	\$ 85.00	\$ 425.00
163	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	99	\$ 34.50	\$ 3,415.50
164	380.0070	9" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	SY	47	\$ 85.50	\$ 4,018.50
165	380.3020	6" PCC Driveway Pavement	SY	16	\$ 64.50	\$ 1,032.00
166	380.3520	6" PCC Approach Pavement	SY	26	\$ 64.50	\$ 1,677.00
167	380.4070	9" Fillet PCC Section	SY	18	\$ 96.30	\$ 1,733.40
168	380.6111	Insert Steel Bar in Concrete Pavement, No. 5	Each	66	\$ 12.00	\$ 792.00
169	380.6113	Insert Steel Bar in Concrete Pavement, No. 9	Each	17	\$ 15.20	\$ 258.40
170	650.2100	Special Concrete Curb	Ft	41	\$ 35.90	\$ 1,471.90
171	650.7060	Concrete Curb & Gutter SF69	Ft	140	\$ 42.25	\$ 5,915.00
172	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SF	898	\$ 5.95	\$ 5,343.10
173	651.006	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SF	1096	\$ 7.85	\$ 8,603.60
174	651.6020	Type A Detectable Warnings	SF	56	\$ 73.05	\$ 4,090.80
175	Special	Paver Setting Bed Material - Granular	Ton	3	\$ 40.25	\$ 120.75
176	999.1015	Brick Pavers for Sidewalk	SF	478	\$ 18.40	\$ 8,795.20
177	Special	Concrete Apron at Back of Curb	Ft	55	\$ 44.50	\$ 2,447.50

Downtown Area Reconstruction Main Ave Road Diet and

Project: Streetscape

Location: Various

A/E Firm: Confluence

Address: 524 N Main Avenue Suite 201

City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104
Phone No.: 605.339.1205

Bid Estimate: \$ 1,107,196.00

Budget:

Letting Date: 05/11/17
Time: 2:15 PM

Dakota Contracting
Corporation
2208 West 50th

Address: Street
Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: 57105
Phone No.: 605.336.0500

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
178	110.5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	Each	18	\$ 40.00	\$ 720.00
179	110.5021	Salvage Traffic Sign for Reset	Each	7	\$ 40.00	\$ 280.00
180	632.1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	54	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,080.00
181	632.1330	2.25"x2.25" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	11	\$ 21.00	\$ 231.00
182	632.1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	8	\$ 22.00	\$ 176.00
183	632.3050	Furnish Sheet Aluminum Sign with Reflective Sheeting	SqFt	7	\$ 90.00	\$ 630.00
184	632.3060	Install Traffic Sign on Post	Each	11	\$ 20.00	\$ 220.00
185	632.3065	Install Traffic Sign on Street Light	Each	3	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00
186	633.1100	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint - 4" White	Ft	822	\$ 2.80	\$ 2,301.60
187	633.5000	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	822	\$ 2.80	\$ 2,301.60
188	634.0530	Flexible Delineator	Each	3	\$ 80.00	\$ 240.00
189	999.5140	Parking Meter Post	Each	14	\$ 445.00	\$ 6,230.00
190	Special	Parking Meter Yoke	Each	12	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,500.00
191	Special	Epoxy Pavement Marking - Accessible Parking Symbol	Each	2	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
192	120.6300	Water for Vegetation	MGAL	1	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
193	731.0100	Fertilizing	LB	5	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00
194	731.0210	Weed Control, Project	LS	1	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
195	735.0110	1 Gallon Perennial Plant, Furnish and Plant	Each	36	\$ 20.00	\$ 720.00
196	999.5152	Weed Barrier Fabric	SY	21	\$ 2.00	\$ 42.00
197	999.5157	Shredded Bark Mulch	SY	21	\$ 6.00	\$ 126.00
198	Special	Inoculated Biochar	CuFt	1	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
199	Special	Concrete Planter	Each	4	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 4,940.00
200	Special	Main Avenue Bike Rack	Each	3	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 3,540.00
201	Special	Trash Receptacle	Each	2	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 5,060.00
202	Special	Recycle Receptacle	Each	2	\$ 2,985.00	\$ 5,970.00
203	Special	Decorative Seatwall	LS	1	\$ 17,950.00	\$ 17,950.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID					Total Bid	\$ 200,697.36